A232005
SMALL T SHAPE HANDLE
FRONT AND REAR FIXING
� Zinc alloy diecast handle and rose
� Chrome-plated finish
� One pair of nickel-plated keys per lock
This lock is ideal for use on doors.
An 8 mm square drive is operated by unlocking, then

A / HT8R / KEY SERIES / 3 + MOVEMENT / SPINDLE + CAM TYPE  (Rear fix)
A / HT8F / KEY SERIES / 3 + MOVEMENT / SPINDLE + CAM TYPE  (Front fix)
Ordering example:  A / H T 8 R / 0 1 / 3 B / E - -
� ADVISE Keying requirements, e.g. keyed alike
Ordering Details Measurements shown in mm
46,0
8,
0
S
qu
ar
e
dr
iv
e
sp
in
dl
e
ø12,0
2 Holes
ø5,5
38
,0
 (
re
ar
 f
ix
)
44
,5
 (
fr
on
t
fix
)
Fixing Details
Code Information
FINISH
3 Bright Chrome
Specifications
Dimensions/Fixing shown NTS
Measurements shown in mm
Non-Locking
Handle
60
,0
25,0
Locking
Handle
A/HT8R
Front Fix
A/HT8F
Applications
Rear Fix
A24 2005
SMALL T HANDLE A/HT
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
A252005
FRONT AND REAR FIXING
LEVER HANDLE
� Zinc alloy diecast handle and rose
� Chrome-plated finish

A / HL8R / KEY SERIES / 3 + MOVEMENT / SPINDLE + CAM TYPE  (Rear fix)
A / HL8F / KEY SERIES / 3 + MOVEMENT / SPINDLE + CAM TYPE  (Front fix)
Ordering example:  A / H L 8 R/ 0 1 / 3 B / E - -
� ADVISE Keying requirements, e.g. keyed alike
Applications
Specifications
Code Information
Ordering Details
A26 2005
L HANDLE A/HL
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
A272005
8,0 square drive
spindle
48,0
60
,0
2,0
ø10,5
27,5
This handle is ideal for use on doors.
An 8 mm square drive is operated by rotating the
handle.  The lever can be padlocked to a bracket at the
base, therefore preventing rotation.
See page A26 for assembly details.
LEVER HANDLE -PADLOCKING
� Zinc alloy diecast handle and rose
� Chrome-plated finish
� Suits shackles up to 9.5 mm diameter
� Chrome-plated steel padlock bracket
� Tapped hole x 6 mm deep, rear fixing on rose
MOVEMENT
CAM TYPE
S 90º clockwise rotation of handle to unlock
A 90º anti-clockwise rotation of handle to unlock
Refer to page A104
REAR FIXING
30,0
86
,0
11
5,
0
KEY SERIES (A/HLXP only)
01 200 combinations - non-master keying
02 200 combinations - master keying
11 2000 combinations - non-master keying
12 2000 combinations - master keying
CL Special combinations only
FS Special combinations only
Dimensions/Fixing shown NTS
Measurements shown in mm
STEP 1    STEP 2      STEP 3                    STEP 4
A / H L 8 P /  - -  / 3 + MOVEMENT / SPINDLE + CAM TYPE  (Rear fix)
A / H L X P/  0 1 / 3 + MOVEMENT / SPINDLE + CAM TYPE
Ordering example:  A / H L 8 P/ - - / 3 S / E - -
ø12,0
2 Holes
ø5,5
38
,0
Fixing Details
A/HL8P
Applications
Specifications
Code Information
Ordering Details
Keyable/
Padlockable
A/HLXP
A28 2005
Measurements shown in mm
DIE CAST SWING HANDLE